

## **Contact Information:**

Melanie Draheim Chief Marketing Officer Fox Communities Credit Union 920-930-6158 mdraheim@foxcu.org

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Fox Communities Credit Union Announces Kate Nelson as VP of Commercial Operations

APPLETON, Wis. (November 29, 2024) – Fox Communities Credit Union has promoted Kate Nelson to VP of Commercial Operations. In this role, Nelson brings together the pre-closing and post-closing teams to create a dynamic lending operations union.

Nelson joined Fox in 2014. Most recently she was AVP of Commercial Loan Processing and before that held the title of Director of Loan Servicing.

"I am excited about this new opportunity as it provides a complete and thorough approach to commercial lending for our members. From start to finish, this expanded team will provide our commercial members with the best experience possible. The growth of the commercial team at Fox over the years is a testament to what's possible with amazing team members who are committed to serving our community. I am honored to lead this team and support the needs of our commercial partners," said Nelson.

With over 85 years of experience, Fox Communities Credit Union proudly serves more than 130,000 members across 22 locations. As a member-owned financial institution, Fox prioritizes people over profits, ensuring members receive exceptional service and support. With a dedicated team of over 460 professionals and assets exceeding \$3 billion, Fox is well-equipped to meet the financial needs of members. Fox was recognized as the #1 Best Credit Union in Appleton and Oshkosh in the 2024 "Best of" Community Choice Awards.

###